

PM: Drones will be Key Sector for Generating Jobs

Says promotion of drone tech will help boost governance and ease of living

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Drones will be a major sector for employment generation in the near future, PM Narendra Modi said Friday. "Promotion of drone technology is another medium of advancing our commitment to good governance and ease of living. In the field of drones, we have got a smart tool that is going to be part and parcel of common people's lives," he said, while inaugurating the Bharat Drone Mahotsav 2022, the country's biggest drone festival.



PM Narendra Modi flying a drone at the inauguration of Bharat Drone Mahotsav in New Delhi on Friday - ANI

Modi cited PM Investiva Vije as an example of how drone technology is becoming the basis of a major revolution. "Under this scheme, for the first time, every property in the villages of the country is being digitally mapped and digital property cards are being given to the people," according to a statement from the PM's Office. The government has announced incentive schemes for drones and brought them under the productivity linked incentive scheme.

The government has selected 14 companies including Adani's joint venture company with Israel's firm Elbit as well as IdeaForge Technology as beneficiaries of the PLI scheme. Modi said that on Friday 100 drone pilot registrations were given. PM Modi highlighted the importance of drone technology in the fields of defence, disaster management, agriculture, tourism, film and recreation. He said that the use of this technology is bound to increase in the coming days. He said that drone technology is going to play a major role in empowering farmers and small business owners.

Karnataka Bank Reports All-time High Q4 Profits

Our Bureau

Bangalore: Karnataka Bank reported private sector lender Karnataka Bank has posted an all-time high annual revised net profit of Rs 300 crore for the year 2021-22 as against the last year's Rs 282 crore.

The bank posted a net profit of Rs 300 crore for the fourth quarter ended March 2022 which is a four-fold increase compared to the net profit post of the same period last year. On Friday the bank decided to recommend a dividend of 40%.

ARAGEN LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as GVK Biosciences Private Limited)
CIN: U74999TG2000PTC035628

Registered and Corporate Office: Plot 25A, IDA Nacharam, Hyderabad
Telangana-500076, India
Tel: +91 40 6992 9999 F: +91 40 6992 9900
Email id: compliances@aragen.com, website: www.aragen.com
Extract of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 (₹ in million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		For the year ended	Quarter ended		For the year ended
		31 March 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2021
1	Total Income from operations	3,181.98	12,359.68	9,501.77	3,604.18	13,873.61	11,333.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	685.72	2,776.38	1,865.95	601.36	2,676.49	2,174.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	685.72	2,776.38	1,865.95	601.36	2,676.49	2,174.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	517.37	2,112.66	1,380.39	501.06	1,977.51	1,676.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	468.03	2,123.06	1,713.18	441.74	1,971.63	2,002.31
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	681.38	681.38	689.82	681.38	681.38	689.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,728.67	9,728.67	7,382.59	9,620.69	9,620.69	7,438.03
8	Securities Premium Account	391.33	391.33	185.81	391.33	391.33	185.81
9	Net worth	10,410.05	10,410.05	8,052.41	10,302.07	10,302.07	8,107.85
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	5,175.72	5,175.72	2,459.89	5,175.72	5,175.72	2,459.89
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.50	0.50	0.31	0.50	0.50	0.30
12	Earnings Per Share (EPS)*						
	Basic EPS (₹)	7.70	31.46	20.86	7.35	29.24	25.37
	Diluted EPS (₹)	7.62	31.11	20.35	7.26	28.91	24.75
13	Debiture Redemption Reserve	200.00	200.00	-	200.00	200.00	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio*	1.87	3.38	4.71	1.87	3.28	3.97
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio*	7.75	13.25	11.83	7.48	12.43	13.07

* For the quarter, ratios are not annualized

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations as the company's debt securities are listed. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.aragen.com.
 b) For the other line items referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the LCR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange, BSE Limited, and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.
 c) Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 represents the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.
 d) The Company started publishing quarterly results from quarter ended 31 March 2022 and hence quarterly figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 have not been given basis exemption allowed by SEBI vide their circular dated 01 October 2021.

For Aragen Life Sciences Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Manuhash Karigudi
 Director & CEO
 DIN: 05241166

Date: 26th May, 2022
 Place: Hyderabad

The Karnataka Bank Ltd.

Your Family Bank. Access India.

Regd. & Head Office: Mangaluru - 575 002 CIN - L85110RA1324PLC001128 E-mail: info@kbbank.com Visit us at: www.karnatakabank.com

Tech Driven Excellence

TOTAL TURNOVER

₹ 137170 Crore

PCR

73.47 %

CASA

32.97 %

DEPOSITS

₹ 80387 Crore

CRAR

15.66 %

NET PROFIT

₹ 508 Crore

ADVANCES

₹ 56783 Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1835.98	1781.38	1736.72	7175.34	7636.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	294.21	217.82	41.87	694.34	811.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	294.21	217.82	41.87	694.34	811.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	138.26	146.57	31.37	588.62	492.57
Equity Share Capital	311.17	311.82	318.88	311.17	318.88
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	6319.35	-	5886.14	6319.35	5886.14
Securities Premium Account	1255.87	1255.47	1255.81	1255.87	1255.81
Net worth	9626.78	6963.34	6172.82	9626.78	6172.82
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1278	978.98	978.98	1278	978.98
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debiture Redemption Reserve	0	0	0	0	0
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0	0	0	0	0
Debt Equity Ratio	0.15	0.11	0.15	0.15	0.15
Earnings Per Share of Rs 10 ⁻² each	4.19*	4.71*	1.01*	16.38	15.52
Diluted	4.17*	4.59*	1.01*	16.28	15.48

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1835.79	1791.53	1736.79	7175.34	7636.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	294.96	217.87	41.88	693.93	811.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	294.96	217.87	41.88	693.93	811.82
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	138.29	146.42	31.36	587.99	492.46
Equity Share Capital	311.17	311.82	318.88	311.17	318.88
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	6323.87	-	5886.83	6323.87	5886.83
Securities Premium Account	1255.87	1255.47	1255.81	1255.87	1255.81
Net worth	9626.94	6962.85	6176.81	9626.94	6176.81
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1278.98	978.98	978.98	1278.98	978.98
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debiture Redemption Reserve	0	0	0	0	0
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0	0	0	0	0
Debt Equity Ratio	0.15	0.11	0.15	0.15	0.15
Earnings Per Share of Rs 10 ⁻² each	4.19*	4.71*	1.01*	16.38	15.52
Diluted	4.17*	4.68*	1.01*	16.28	15.48

Place: Mangaluru Date: 27.05.2022

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (HUDCO)

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
 CIN: L74999DL1970000275 GIDM: 675AACH00002127 website: www.hudco.org.in
 Registered Office: HUDCO Bhawan, Con-7A, Indira Habitat Centre, Lodi Road, New Delhi - 110002
 Follow us on

Sustainable Growth for Sustainable Habitat

All Time High :

- PAT : ₹ 1716.60 Cr
- Dividend : ₹ 700.66 Cr
- Net Worth : ₹ 14468.31 Cr

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,729.81	1,889.92	1,759.82	1,724.38
Net Profit for the Period (Before tax & extraordinary items)	1,363.24	282.14	763.89	2,239.59
Net Profit for the Period (After tax & extraordinary items)	1,043.28	282.14	763.89	2,239.59
Net Profit for the Period (After tax)	1,043.28	282.14	763.89	2,239.59
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (including Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1,043.28	282.14	763.89	2,239.59
Paid up Equity Share Capital (₹ - ₹ 10 ⁻² each)	2,091.90	2,091.90	2,091.90	2,091.90
Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	12,466.41
Securities Premium Account	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1.28
Net Worth	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	14,468.31
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	81,282.03
Debt Equity Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	4.93
Earnings Per Share (₹ - ₹ 10 ⁻² each)	5.70	0.97	0.97	7.98
Diluted	5.70	0.97	0.97	7.98
Debiture Redemption Reserve (at year end)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1,025.19

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,729.81	1,889.92	1,759.82	1,724.38
Net Profit for the Period (Before tax & extraordinary items)	1,363.24	282.14	763.89	2,239.59
Net Profit for the Period (After tax & extraordinary items)	1,043.28	282.14	763.89	2,239.59
Net Profit for the Period (After tax)	1,043.28	282.14	763.89	2,239.59
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (including Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1,043.28	282.14	763.89	2,239.59
Paid up Equity Share Capital (₹ - ₹ 10 ⁻² each)	2,091.90	2,091.90	2,091.90	2,091.90
Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	12,466.41
Securities Premium Account	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1.28
Net Worth	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	14,468.31
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	81,282.03
Debt Equity Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	4.93
Earnings Per Share (₹ - ₹ 10 ⁻² each)	5.70	0.97	0.97	7.98
Diluted	5.70	0.97	0.97	7.98
Debiture Redemption Reserve (at year end)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1,025.19

Place: New Delhi Date: 27th May, 2022

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- S. Sathish Director Finance

